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RANK COMPANY CODE GROUP/COMPANY NAME PREMIUMS MARKET SHARE % %¹ 
1 860 NORTHWESTERN MUT GRP 13,702,182,374 6.76 6.76 
2 241 METROPOLITAN GRP 12,878,475,088 6.35 13.11 
3 826 NEW YORK LIFE GRP 12,875,346,775 6.35 19.46 
4 304 PRUDENTIAL OF AMER GRP 12,475,213,351 6.15 25.61 
5 435 MASS MUT LIFE INS GRP 8,957,135,502 4.42 30.03 
6 20 LINCOLN NATL GRP 8,101,991,163 4.00 34.03 
7 140 NATIONWIDE CORP GRP 7,279,699,603 3.59 37.62 
8 176 STATE FARM GRP 5,944,519,655 2.93 40.55 
9 458 DAI-ICHI LIFE HOLDINGS INC GRP 5,610,251,779 2.77 43.32 

10 869 MINNESOTA MUT GRP 5,239,511,280 2.58 45.90 
11 429 GUARDIAN LIFE GRP 5,186,640,005 2.56 48.46 
12 709 PACIFIC LIFE GRP 5,181,681,592 2.56 51.01 
13 468 AEGON US HOLDING GRP 5,106,003,169 2.52 53.53 
14 904 JOHN HANCOCK GRP 5,028,054,727 2.48 56.01 
15 261 MUTUAL OF OMAHA GRP 3,728,286,271 1.84 57.85 
16 12 AMERICAN INTL GRP 3,595,985,062 1.77 59.63 
17 634 NATIONAL LIFE GRP 3,410,723,997 1.68 61.31 
18 850 PENN MUT GRP 3,230,222,287 1.59 62.90 
19 290 GLOBE LIFE INC GRP 3,217,467,121 1.59 64.49 
20 4750 PRIMERICA GRP 3,089,573,835 1.52 66.01 
21 4965 EQUITABLE HOLDINGS INC GRP 2,965,888,234 1.46 67.47 
22 332 PRINCIPAL FIN GRP 2,637,397,198 1.30 68.77 
23 565 UNUM GRP 2,579,903,227 1.27 70.05 
24 91 HARTFORD FIRE & CAS GRP 2,366,233,253 1.17 71.21 
25 431 SAMMONS ENTERPRISES GRP 2,182,143,649 1.08 72.29 

  **INDUSTRY TOTAL** 202,752,003,195 100.00 100.00 
 

 
¹ Cumulative Market Share is the running total of the individual Company or Group market shares. 

 
 

NOTE: Based on filings received by 03/31/2025, an estimated 99.17% of Life, Accident & Health 
filings have been received. Additional information can be found on the 
NAIC's Research and Actuarial Dept. Webpage at http://www.naic.org/research_actuarial_dept.htm 

http://www.naic.org/research_actuarial_dept.htm
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RANK COMPANY CODE GROUP/COMPANY NAME PREMIUMS MARKET SHARE % %¹ 
1 304 PRUDENTIAL OF AMER GRP 47,779,061,794 7.94 7.94 
2 4734 APOLLO GLOBAL MGMT GRP 37,323,710,109 6.20 14.14 
3 435 MASS MUT LIFE INS GRP 31,623,656,842 5.26 19.40 
4 12 AMERICAN INTL GRP 28,438,627,097 4.73 24.13 
5 826 NEW YORK LIFE GRP 24,258,639,095 4.03 28.16 
6 140 NATIONWIDE CORP GRP 24,151,583,270 4.01 32.17 
7 4965 EQUITABLE HOLDINGS INC GRP 23,899,276,847 3.97 36.14 
8 761 ALLIANZ INS GRP 22,230,838,969 3.69 39.84 
9 20 LINCOLN NATL GRP 19,917,317,880 3.31 43.15 

10 468 AEGON US HOLDING GRP 18,344,654,062 3.05 46.20 
11 1216 TIAA FAMILY GRP 18,065,885,634 3.00 49.20 
12 918 JACKSON NATL GRP 17,926,061,820 2.98 52.18 
13 904 JOHN HANCOCK GRP 17,677,513,885 2.94 55.12 
14 408 BROOKFIELD WEALTH SOLUTIONS GRP 15,629,463,242 2.60 57.72 
15 431 SAMMONS ENTERPRISES GRP 15,365,727,155 2.55 60.27 
16 3891 GLOBAL ATLANTIC GRP 15,135,400,504 2.52 62.78 
17 670 FIDELITY NATL FIN INC GRP 14,019,602,692 2.33 65.11 
18 4832 VOYA FINANCIAL GRP 13,353,154,540 2.22 67.33 
19 709 PACIFIC LIFE GRP 12,845,265,555 2.13 69.47 
20 241 METROPOLITAN GRP 12,272,184,717 2.04 71.51 
21 4932 BRIGHTHOUSE HOLDINGS GRP 10,446,641,933 1.74 73.25 
22 1348 MEIJI YASUDA LIFE INS GRP 9,183,818,538 1.53 74.77 
23 4794 GROUP 1001 INS HOLDINGS GRP 8,275,586,411 1.38 76.15 
24 4855 SUMITOMO LIFE INS GRP 8,148,555,586 1.35 77.50 
25 62510 EQUITRUST LIFE INS CO 7,019,014,979 1.17 78.67 

  **INDUSTRY TOTAL** 601,684,910,233 100.00 100.00 
 

 

 
¹ Cumulative Market Share is the running total of the individual Company or Group market shares. 

 
 

NOTE: Based on filings received by 03/31/2025, an estimated 99.17% of Life, Accident & Health 
filings have been received. Additional information can be found on the 
NAIC's Research and Actuarial Dept. Webpage at http://www.naic.org/research_actuarial_dept.htm 

http://www.naic.org/research_actuarial_dept.htm
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RANK COMPANY CODE GROUP/COMPANY NAME PREMIUMS MARKET SHARE % %¹ 
1 1 CVS GRP 56,271,699,575 22.66 22.66 
2 707 UNITEDHEALTH GRP 55,196,096,585 22.23 44.89 
3 901 CIGNA HLTH GRP 29,876,679,711 12.03 56.92 
4 241 METROPOLITAN GRP 11,214,262,315 4.52 61.44 
5 565 UNUM GRP 7,113,111,617 2.86 64.30 
6 261 MUTUAL OF OMAHA GRP 6,186,325,065 2.49 66.79 
7 370 AFLAC GRP 5,345,351,317 2.15 68.95 
8 429 GUARDIAN LIFE GRP 5,131,991,756 2.07 71.01 
9 549 SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INC GRP 4,641,509,314 1.87 72.88 

10 91 HARTFORD FIRE & CAS GRP 3,989,174,913 1.61 74.49 
11 3098 TOKIO MARINE HOLDINGS INC GRP 3,951,443,395 1.59 76.08 
12 20 LINCOLN NATL GRP 3,586,537,173 1.44 77.52 
13 826 NEW YORK LIFE GRP 3,289,810,455 1.32 78.85 
14 4832 VOYA FINANCIAL GRP 2,837,012,081 1.14 79.99 
15 332 PRINCIPAL FIN GRP 2,779,772,548 1.12 81.11 
16 1348 MEIJI YASUDA LIFE INS GRP 2,670,958,104 1.08 82.19 
17 860 NORTHWESTERN MUT GRP 2,461,947,969 0.99 83.18 
18 4011 GENWORTH FIN GRP 2,332,719,048 0.94 84.12 
19 430 BCBS OF KS GRP 2,297,881,346 0.93 85.04 
20 304 PRUDENTIAL OF AMER GRP 2,207,658,411 0.89 85.93 
21 233 CNO FINANCIAL GRP 1,738,013,627 0.70 86.63 
22 1295 CENTENE CORP GRP 1,686,259,326 0.68 87.31 
23 8 ALLSTATE INS GRP 1,681,959,164 0.68 87.99 
24 451 FIDELITY SECURITY GRP 1,488,845,135 0.60 88.59 
25 904 JOHN HANCOCK GRP 1,481,668,985 0.60 89.19 

  **INDUSTRY TOTAL** 248,313,126,433 100.00 100.00 
 

 

 
¹ Cumulative Market Share is the running total of the individual Company or Group market shares. 

 
 

NOTE: Based on filings received by 03/31/2025, an estimated 99.17% of Life, Accident & Health 
filings have been received. Additional information can be found on the 
NAIC's Research and Actuarial Dept. Webpage at http://www.naic.org/research_actuarial_dept.htm 

http://www.naic.org/research_actuarial_dept.htm
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RANK COMPANY CODE GROUP/COMPANY NAME PREMIUMS MARKET SHARE % %¹ 
1 304 PRUDENTIAL OF AMER GRP 62,461,933,565 5.93 5.93 
2 1 CVS GRP 56,350,880,582 5.35 11.29 
3 707 UNITEDHEALTH GRP 55,678,961,323 5.29 16.57 
4 435 MASS MUT LIFE INS GRP 41,365,523,805 3.93 20.50 
5 826 NEW YORK LIFE GRP 40,423,796,332 3.84 24.34 
6 4734 APOLLO GLOBAL MGMT GRP 37,488,315,718 3.56 27.90 
7 241 METROPOLITAN GRP 36,364,922,120 3.45 31.36 
8 12 AMERICAN INTL GRP 32,111,072,603 3.05 34.41 
9 140 NATIONWIDE CORP GRP 31,962,450,629 3.04 37.45 

10 20 LINCOLN NATL GRP 31,605,846,216 3.00 40.45 
11 901 CIGNA HLTH GRP 30,167,688,230 2.87 43.31 
12 4965 EQUITABLE HOLDINGS INC GRP 27,178,194,907 2.58 45.89 
13 468 AEGON US HOLDING GRP 24,796,670,871 2.36 48.25 
14 761 ALLIANZ INS GRP 24,202,595,384 2.30 50.55 
15 904 JOHN HANCOCK GRP 24,187,237,595 2.30 52.85 
16 860 NORTHWESTERN MUT GRP 18,555,904,458 1.76 54.61 
17 918 JACKSON NATL GRP 18,413,714,574 1.75 56.36 
18 1216 TIAA FAMILY GRP 18,398,070,488 1.75 58.11 
19 709 PACIFIC LIFE GRP 18,027,953,803 1.71 59.82 
20 4832 VOYA FINANCIAL GRP 17,770,959,745 1.69 61.51 
21 431 SAMMONS ENTERPRISES GRP 17,547,892,012 1.67 63.17 
22 408 BROOKFIELD WEALTH SOLUTIONS GRP 16,604,743,918 1.58 64.75 
23 3891 GLOBAL ATLANTIC GRP 16,226,489,033 1.54 66.29 
24 429 GUARDIAN LIFE GRP 15,323,074,572 1.46 67.75 
25 670 FIDELITY NATL FIN INC GRP 14,833,723,513 1.41 69.16 

  **INDUSTRY TOTAL** 1,052,750,039,788 100.00 100.00 

 

 
¹ Cumulative Market Share is the running total of the individual Company or Group market shares. 

 
 

NOTE: Based on filings received by 03/31/2025, an estimated 99.17% of Life, Accident & Health 
filings have been received. Additional information can be found on the 
NAIC's Research and Actuarial Dept. Webpage at http://www.naic.org/research_actuarial_dept.htm 

 

http://www.naic.org/research_actuarial_dept.htm

